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Day 1: Present an overview of the project, its development, and the 
results achieved.

Day 2: Conduct practical sessions on how to use the developed 
application for different stakeholders.

LIVE ZOOM: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89805886127?pwd=xZfyxghRtMhV8rz4c
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PROGRAMME TUESDAY 22ND OCTOBER
Project Overview and Outcomes

Registration 

Welcome and Overview of Day 1
Gabriella Pravettoni

Presentation of the project
Roberto Grasso

Stakeholders’ perspectives on 
cancer disparities
Veronica Coppini

Q&A

Results: Mapping Capacities and 
Capabilities
Ricardo Pietrobon

Q&A

A Researcher’s Perspective on 
Cancer Disparities
Iwona Ługowska

Q&A 

Lunch

10.30

10.50

11.00

11.15

11.35

11.40

12.00

12.05

12.25

12.30

Contribution to the Field and 
Impacts - Dissemination activities
Denis Horgan

Q&A

Future Steps and Sustainability
Iva Kirac

Policy Pathways: Sustainable 
Strategies and Digital Solutions for 
Equitable Cancer Care
Davor Katavić

Q&A

A Healthcare Provider’s Perspective 
on Cancer Disparities
Salvatore Provenzano

Q&A

Coffee Break

Ethics of Inclusion: Rethinking 
Cancer Trial Barriers 
Margherita Dahò

Q&A

Conclusion and Wrap-Up
Gabriella Pravettoni

14.00

14.20

14.25

14.50

14.20

15.10

15.15

15.25

15.30

16.00

16.20

16.25

Time: 10.30 - 16.35
Moderator: Maria Vittoria Ferrari, Giulia Ferraris 

Internal meeting
ONLY BEACON Consortium - IEO Grant Office

Time: 13.30 - 14.00 
Costs statement preparation
Elena Dal Zotto
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PROGRAMME WEDNESDAY 23RD OCTOBER
Educational workshop on application use

Welcome and Overview of Day 2
Roberto Grasso

Patient Perspective: Navigating the 
Maze of Cancer Care Information
Vesna Ramljak

Q&A

Development of the Application 
and testing - In-depth development 
process and challenges
Victor Galvao

Application Walkthrough 
Aline Machiavelli

9.00

9.10

9.20

9.25

9.45

Coffee Break

Hands-on with the Beacon App. 
User experience
Aline Machiavelli - Dario Monzani

Closing remarks and booklets
Gabriella Pravettoni

Lunch

End of the event

10.15

10.45

12.30

13.00

14.00

SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATION

Roberto Grasso
Veronica Coppini
Maria Vittoria Ferrari
Giulia Ferraris

Applied Research Division for Cognitive and 
Psychological Science,
European Institute of Oncology (IEO)

Elena Dal Zotto
Grant Office, European Institute of Oncology (IEO) 

INVITED SPEAKERS

Denis Horgan
European Alliance for Personalized Medicine

SCIENTIFIC COORDINATOR

Gabriella Pravettoni

Director of the Psycho-Oncology Division at the 
European Institute of Oncology (IEO) and Full Professor 
at Department of Oncology and Hemato- Oncology, 
University of Milan, Milan, Italy

Davor Katavic
Consulting for Croatian Ministry of Health

Iva Kirac
Sestre Milosrdnice University Hospital Center

Iwona Lugowska
Maria Sklodowska-Curie National, Research Institute 
and Oncology Centre (MSCI)

Salvatore Provenzano
Istituto Nazionale dei Tumori

Vesna Ramljak
Europa Donna-European Breast Cancer Coaliation 
Croatia

Margherita Dahò
Dario Monzani

Università degli Studi di Palermo

Victor Galvao
Aline Machiavelli
Sarah Mattioli
Ricardo Pietrobon

Sporedata

Time: 9.00 - 13.00
Moderator: Roberto Grasso



ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT

MZ Events srl
Tel. +39 346 8654108

federica.assanelli@mzevents.it
www.mzevents.it

MEETING VENUE

IEO Campus
Aula Magna, ground floor

Via Adamello 16
Milano

PROJECT PARTICIPANTS


