

## **BEACON PROJECT**

## 22<sup>ND</sup>-23<sup>RD</sup> OCTOBER 2024

## **Scientific Coordinator**

Gabriella Pravettoni



Co-funded by the European Union

This project has received funding from the European Union's EU4Health Programme (EU4H) under Grant Agreement Number: 101080005 Day 1: Present an overview of the project, its development, and the results achieved.

Day 2: Conduct practical sessions on how to use the developed application for different stakeholders.

#### LIVE ZOOM:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89805886127?pwd=xZfyxghRtMhV8rz4c

#### **PROGRAMME** TUESDAY 22ND OCTOBER Project Overview and Outcomes

#### Time: 10.30 - 16.35 Moderator: Maria Vittoria Ferrari, Giulia Ferraris

10.30 10.50	Registration Welcome and Overview of Day 1 Gabriella Pravettoni	14.00	<b>Contribution to the Field and</b> <b>Impacts - Dissemination activities</b> <i>Denis Horgan</i> Q&A
11.00	<b>Presentation of the project</b> Roberto Grasso	14.25	<b>Future Steps and Sustainability</b> Iva Kirac
11.15 11.35	Stakeholders' perspectives on cancer disparities Veronica Coppini Q&A	14.50 14.20 15.10	Policy Pathways: Sustainable Strategies and Digital Solutions for Equitable Cancer Care Davor Katavić Q&A
11.40 12.00	Results: Mapping Capacities and Capabilities Ricardo Pietrobon Q&A	15.15 15.25	A Healthcare Provider's Perspective on Cancer Disparities Salvatore Provenzano Q&A
12.05	A Researcher's Perspective on Cancer Disparities Iwona Ługowska	15.30 16.00	Coffee Break Ethics of Inclusion: Rethinking
12.25 12.30	Q&A Lunch	16.20	<b>Cancer Trial Barriers</b> Margherita Dahò Q&A
Internal meeting ONLY BEACON Consortium - IEO Grant Office		16.25	<b>Conclusion and Wrap-Up</b> Gabriella Pravettoni

**Time: 13.30 - 14.00 Costs statement preparation** *Elena Dal Zotto* 

#### **PROGRAMME** WEDNESDAY 23RD OCTOBER Educational workshop on application use

## Time: 9.00 - 13.00

Moderator:	Roberto	Grasso
------------	---------	--------

9.00	Welcome and Overview of Day 2 Roberto Grasso	10.15	Coffee Break
		10.45	Hands-on with the Beacon App.
9.10	Patient Perspective: Navigating the		User experience
	Maze of Cancer Care Information		Aline Machiavelli - Dario Monzani
	Vesna Ramljak		
9.20	Q&A	12.30	<b>Closing remarks and booklets</b> Gabriella Pravettoni
9.25	Development of the Application		
	and testing - In-depth development	13.00	Lunch
	process and challenges		
	Victor Galvao	14.00	End of the event
9.45	Application Walkthrough		

#### **SCIENTIFIC COORDINATOR**

Aline Machiavelli

Gabriella Pravettoni

Director of the Psycho-Oncology Division at the European Institute of Oncology (IEO) and Full Professor at Department of Oncology and Hemato- Oncology, University of Milan, Milan, Italy

### **SCIENTIFIC ORGANIZATION**

Roberto Grasso Veronica Coppini Maria Vittoria Ferrari Giulia Ferraris

Applied Research Division for Cognitive and Psychological Science, European Institute of Oncology (IEO)

Elena Dal Zotto Grant Office, European Institute of Oncology (IEO)

#### **INVITED SPEAKERS**

Denis Horgan European Alliance for Personalized Medicine Davor Katavic Consulting for Croatian Ministry of Health

Iva Kirac Sestre Milosrdnice University Hospital Center

Iwona Lugowska Maria Sklodowska-Curie National, Research Institute and Oncology Centre (MSCI)

Salvatore Provenzano Istituto Nazionale dei Tumori

Vesna Ramljak Europa Donna-European Breast Cancer Coaliation Croatia

Margherita Dahò Dario Monzani

Università degli Studi di Palermo

Victor Galvao Aline Machiavelli Sarah Mattioli Ricardo Pietrobon

Sporedata

# Campus IFOM-IEO

## **PROJECT PARTICIPANTS**





European Alliance for Personalised Medicine







Università degli Studi di Palermo

#### **ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT**



MZ Events srl Tel. +39 346 8654108 federica.assanelli@mzevents.it www.mzevents.it

#### **MEETING VENUE**

**IEO Campus** Aula Magna, ground floor Via Adamello 16 Milano